
No.A.26018/1/2016-Admn. 
Government of India 

Ministry of Water Resources, River Development and 
Ganga Rejuvenation 

(ISO 9001:2008 Certified) 
*** 

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, 
New Delhi, the 18th April, 2019 

CORRIGENDUM  

This Ministry's Office Order No.13/2019 (F.No.A.26018/1/2016-Admn.) dated 07.01.2019 is 

hereby modified as under: 

S. 
No 

Name of the 
official/ 	. 
Designation 

(Sh.) 

Date of 3rd 

financial up- 
gradation 
under MACP 
sanctioned. 

Pay drawn in the Pay 
Band of Rs. 9300- 
34800/-  + 4800/- (in 
Level 8 as per 7th 
CPC) in capacity of 
Personal Assistant 

Pay fixed initially 
after adding grade 
pay of Rs. 540o/-
thereon in PB — 2 (in 
Level 9 as per 7th 
CPC) 

2 V. Surabhi, PS 30.06.2018 Rs.72,100/- as on 
29.06.2018 

Rs.75,600/- 

READ AS 

S. 
No 

Name of the 
official/ 

Date of 3rd 

financial up- 
Pay drawn 
in the Level 

Pay in 
next 

Correspondin 
g Pay fixed in 

Date of Next 
Increment. 

Designation gradation 8 as per 7th cell in Level 9 as per 

under MACP CPC in Level 8 7th CPC w.e.f. 

(Sh.) sanctioned. capacity of 
Personal 

for 
grant of 

01.07.2018 for 
grant of MACP 

Assistant 
after grant 
of 
increment 
w.e.f. 

MACP 

01.07.2018. 
72,100/- 74300/-  75,600/ 01.01.2019 

2 V. Surabhi, PS 30.06.2018 

(A.K. Kaushik) 
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 

Tel. No. 23738126 

Copy forwarded to:- 
1. Concerned officer. 

2. The Under Secretary (E-IX), CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi. 

3. 
Cash/Gen.Admn./Vig. Sections, Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR. 

4. NIC Cell for uploading on Ministry's website. 

5- 	Hindi Version will follow. 


	Page 1

